BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE III – FM 718 TXDOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE VI - PHASE 1 FM 718 TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:	CALENDAR DAYS	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) GTI	\$2,813,457.80	\$2,869,817.80	\$2,813,457.80	60/90	JANUARY 6, 2025
2) GILCO CONTRACTING	\$2,863,908.25	\$2,973,558.25	\$3,639,002.00	90/10	NOT PROVIDED
3) GM CONSTRUCTION TX	\$2,936,791.70	\$3,041,401.70	\$3,807,293.70	75/45	NOT PROVIDED
4) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS	\$3,003,646.38	\$3,187,171.33	\$4,069,189.06	90/30	NOT PROVIDED
5) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$3,113,004.30	\$3,211,284.30	\$3,827,993.40	75/25	SEPTEMBER 15, 2024

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

MICHELLE TILOTTA

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
JULY 24, 2024
NT160-0083

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

1) GTI 2) GILCO CONTRACTING 3) GM CONSTRUCTION TX

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PHASE 1	RESIDENTIAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:								
1 6" REINFORCED	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER	SY	28997	\$43.20	\$1,252,670.40	\$45.20	\$1,310,664.40	\$43.50	\$1,261,369.50
2 6" COMPACTED ENGINEERING R	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (PER GEOTECHNICAL EPORT)	SY	27120	\$3.80	\$103,056.00	\$2.95	\$80,004.00	\$4.95	\$134,244.00
3 HYDRATED LIME		TON	434	\$325.00	\$141,050.00	\$302.00	\$131,068.00	\$322.00	\$139,748.00
4 6" CEMENTSTAL REPORT)	BILIZED SUBGRADE (PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING	SY	3885	\$5.75	\$22,338.75	\$3.10	\$12,043.50	\$5.85	\$22,727.25
5 CEMENT (24#/S)		TON	47	\$325.00	\$15,275.00	\$375,00	\$17,625.00	\$408.00	\$19,176.00
6 PAVEMENT BAR		EA	6	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
7 PAVEMENT HEA		LF	174	\$20.00	\$3,480.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00	\$16.00	\$2,784.00
9 5' WIDE CONCRI	RAMP (INTERSECTION) (R-1)	EA SF	33 3714	\$3,000.00 \$7.70	\$99,000.00 \$28,597.80	\$3,585.00 \$7.45	\$118,305.00 \$27,669.30	\$3,140.00 \$7,50	\$103,620.00 \$27,855.00
10 STOP BAR	TE SIDEWALK	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
	GAS PAD ACCESS ROADS	SY	1327	\$18.50	\$24,549.50	\$17.65	\$23,421.55	\$24.00	\$31,848.00
SECTION A - PHASE 1	RESIDENTIAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,700,567,45		\$1,733,860.75		\$1,759,251.75
SECTION B - PHASE 1	ARTERIAL (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:								
1 9" REINFORCED	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER	SY	11581	\$56.55	\$654,905,55	\$62.85	\$727,865.85	\$60.60	\$701,808.60
2 8" COMPACTED ENGINEERING R	LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (PER GEOTECHNICAL EPORT)	SY	14445	\$4.10	\$59,224.50	\$2.95	\$42,612.75	\$5.30	\$76,558.50
3 HYDRATED LIME		TON	303	\$325.00	\$98,475.00	\$302.00	\$91,506.00	\$322.00	\$97,566.00
4 PAVEMENT BAR		EA	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
5 PAVEMENT HEA		LF	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$768.00
	EMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	LF	135	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00
7 5' WIDE CONCRI	ETE SIDEWALK RAMP (INTERSECTION) (R-1)	SF EA	19104 6	\$7,70 \$3,000.00	\$147,100.80 \$18,000.00	\$7.45 \$3,585.00	\$142,324.80 \$21,510.00	\$7.50 \$3,140.00	\$143,280.00 \$18,840.00
9 TRAFFIC SIGN (F		EA	1	\$800,00	\$800.00	\$3,383.00 \$730.00	\$730.00	\$3,140.00	\$10,040.00
10 TRAFFIC SIGN (F		EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00
11 STOP BAR		EA	9	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
12 STRAIGHT ONLY	PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	EA	2	\$325,00	\$650.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
	OR LEFT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
	E ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	EA		\$325,00	\$325.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
	OR RIGHT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	EA	Y! //	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
	NE ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	EA	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
	TE STRIPING (PM(3)-20) E YELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF LF	822	\$2.00 \$6.50	\$4,608.00 \$5,343.00	\$1.75 \$6.05	\$4,032.00 \$4,973.10	\$1.80 \$4.40	\$4,147.20 \$3,616.80
19 8" WHITE CHEVE		SF	3697	\$0.35	\$1,293.95	\$0.35	\$1,293.95	\$0.35	\$1,293.95
	SONAL CROSSHATCH MARKINGS	SF	1112	\$1.25	\$1,390.00	\$1.05	\$1,167.60	\$1.15	\$1,278.80
21 GUARD FENCE		LF	315	\$62,00	\$19,530,00	\$50,00	\$15,750,00	\$54,30	\$17,104,50
22 TRAFFIC CONTR	OL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
23 BARRIER FREE		EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00
24 BARRIER FREE	RAMP (M-2)	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00
	ARTERIAL (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,046,755 <u>.</u> 80		\$1,073,046.05		\$1,091,887.35
	LIFT STATION DRIVEWAY (MI) IMPROVEMENTS:								
1 6" FLEX BASE	TER GURGELIEF	SY	771	\$21.05	\$16,229.55	\$17.65	\$13,608.15	\$26.50	\$20,431.50
2 6" LIME STABILIZ		SY TON	878	\$5.00	\$4,390.00	\$2.95	\$2,590.10	\$4.95	\$4,346.10
3 HYDRATED LIME	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB AND	SY	14 37	\$350.00 \$95.00	\$4,900.00 \$3,515.00	\$302,00 \$59.60	\$4,228.00 \$2,205.20	\$322 <u>.</u> 00 \$101.00	\$4,508.00 \$3,737.00
GUTTER		EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,515.00 \$5,600.00		\$3,670.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00
5 BARRIER FREE SECTION C- PHASE 1 I	RAMP (P-1)  IFT STATION DRIVEWAY (MI) IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:	EA	2	φ∠,8∪∪.∪∪	\$5,600.00 \$34,634.55	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00 <b>\$26,301.45</b>	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00 \$39,302.60
	OR SECTIONS A AND B				***********				****
		1.0	4	\$26,000,00	eae 000 00	£22 000 00	£22,000,00	¢25 200 00	¢25 200 00
2 MAINTENANCE	AND PAYMENT BOND BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS LS	1	\$26,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$26,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$23,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$23,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$35,200.00 \$9,950.00	\$35,200.00 \$9,950.00
	OR SECTIONS A AND B SUBTOTAL:			•	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	•	\$45,150.00

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
JULY 24, 2024

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

			1) G	1 2) GILCO CO		TRACTING	3) GM CONSTR	3) GM CONSTRUCTION TX	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
TIEW DESCRIPTION	ONIT	QII	01411 0031	TOTAL COST	ONIT COST	IDIALOOSI	01411 0031	TOTAL COST	
SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION C									
1 PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND 2 MAINTENANCE BOND - 2 YR, 100%	LS LS	1 1	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$500 <b>.00</b> \$200.00	\$500.00 \$200.00	\$900.00 \$300.00	\$900.00 \$300.00	
SECTION E - BONDS FOR SECTION C SUBTOTAL:				\$1,500.00		\$700.00		\$1,200.00	
ALTERNATE I – PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL ITEMS:									
1 STOP SIGN & STREET NAME BLADES INSTALLED ON A POLE	EA	15	\$925.00	\$13,875.00	\$840.00	\$12,600.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	
2 STREET NAME BLADES INSTALLED ON A POLE	EA VI SF	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$730.00 \$36.65	\$730.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	
3 PAVEMENT ENHANCEMENTS (BOMATINE TRAVERTINE BEIGE BRICKFORM STAMPED CONCRETE)	VI SF	464	\$38.00	\$17,632.00	530.05	\$17,005.60	\$46.00	\$21,344.00	
4 6' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SF	2691	\$8.00	\$21,528.00	\$7.45	\$20,047.95	\$7.80	\$20,989.80	
ALTERNATE I – PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$53,835.00		\$50,383.55		\$57,403.80	
ALTERNATE II – PHASE 1 ARTERIAL (MI) ITEMS:									
1 STOP SIGN & STREET NAME BLADES INSTALLED ON A POLE	EA	1	\$925.00	\$925,00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
2 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4740	\$8.00	\$37,920.00	\$7.45	\$35,313.00	\$7.50	\$35,550.00	
3 10' WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL (4" THICK)	SF	12266	\$8.00	\$98,128.00	\$7.45	\$91,381.70	\$7.60	\$93,221.60	
4 PAVEMENT ENHANCEMENTS (BOMATINE TRAVERTINE BEIGE BRICKFORM STAMPED CONCRETE)	VI SF	464	\$38.00	\$17,632.00	\$36.65	\$17,005.60	\$53.30	\$24,731.20	
ALTERNATE II - PHASE 1 ARTERIAL (MI) ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$154,605.00		\$144,540.30		\$154,402.80	
ALTERNATE III – FM 718 TXDOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									
1 CLEARING & GRUBBING - RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANES	AC	1.4	\$2,200.00	\$3,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	700	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.25	\$12,775.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	
3 PROCESS, EXPORT AND PLACE MATERIAL IN PHASE 1, COMPLETE IN PI	LACE CY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.25	\$9,125.00	\$31.60	\$15,800.00	
4 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT	EA	2	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,210.00	\$10,420.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	
5 METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (GF(31)-19)	LF	240	\$62.00	\$14,880.00	\$67.95	\$16,308.00	\$77.00	\$18,480.00	
6 MOW STRIP	LF	240	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.30	\$7,272.00	\$36.50	\$8,760.00	
7 EROSION CONTROL FOR TXDOT IMPROVEMENTS 8 PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT PRIOR TO TOP COAT	LS r SF	10	\$5,500.00 \$100.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$475.00	\$35,000.00 \$4,750.00	\$2,400.00 \$537.00	\$2,400.00 \$5,370.00	
APPLICATION)	55		\$100,00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$537.00	\$5,370.00	
ALTERNATE III - FM 718 TXDOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:		( ' )		\$56,360.00		\$109,650.00		\$104,610.00	
ALTERNATE IV – PHASE 1 LIFT STATION DRIVE (MI) ITEMS:									
1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), WITHOUT CURB AND GUTTER	D SY	771	\$95.00	\$73,245.00	\$59.60	\$45,951.60	\$65.80	\$50,731.80	
ALTERNATE IV – PHASE 1 LIFT STATION DRIVE (MI) ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$73,245.00		\$45,951.60		\$50,731,80	
ALTERNATE V – PHASE 1 AMENITY CENTER ITEMS:									
1 PAVEMENT ENHANCEMENTS (BOMATINE TRAVERTINE BEIGE BRICKFORM	M SF	464	\$38.00	\$17,632.00	\$36.65	\$17,005.60	\$46.00	\$21,344.00	
STAMPED CONCRETE)  2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & C	GUTTER SY	1205	\$95.00	\$114,475.00	\$59.60	\$71,818.00	\$62.00	\$74,710.00	
3 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	1268	\$5.00	\$6,340,00	\$2,95	\$3,740,60	\$4.95	\$6,276,60	
4 HYDRATED LIME (32#/SY)	TON	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$302.00	\$6,040.00	\$322.00	\$6,440.00	
ALTERNATE V - PHASE 1 AMENITY CENTER ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$145,447.00		\$98,604.20		\$108,770.60	

NT160-0083

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024

NT160-0083

1) GTI 2) GILCO CONTRACTING 3) GM CONSTRUCTION TX

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE VI - PHASE 1 FM 718	TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:								
1 2" SURFACE HMAC (SUPERI	PAVE P TYPE C SAC A PG 70-28)	SY	3162	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,25	\$105,136,50	\$38.30	\$121,104,60
2 TACK COAT (CSS1-P OR TR		SY	3162	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$3,636,30	\$1.30	\$4,110,60
3 6" CONCRETE CURB AND G		LF	389	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34.00	\$13,226.00	\$15.00	\$5,835,00
4 FULL DEPTH SAWCUT ASPI	HALT PAVEMENT 2' WIDE ALONG RIGHT & LEFT TURN	LF	1942	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$19,420,00	\$9.70	\$18,837,40
LANE									
5 2" SURFACE HMAC OVER EX	KISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4209	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33.60	\$141,422.40	\$38.20	\$160,783.80
6 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHAL	T PAVEMENT	SY	83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$2,656.00	\$33.00	\$2,739.00
7 CONNECT TO EXISTING PAY	/EMENT HEADER	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
8 4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW	STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	2787	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$7,664.25	\$4.40	\$12,262.80
9 4" SOLID WHITE SHOULDER	STRIPE WITH PROFILE EDGELINE MARKINGS	LF	2802	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.75	\$13,309.50	\$3.90	\$10,927.80
10 8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT	STRIPE WITH TYPE I-C RAISED PAVEMENT	LF	480	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.95	\$2,376.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00
MARKERS									
	IT MARKING (ARROW & WORD)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	NT MARKING (ARROW & WORD)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
13 KEEP RIGHT SIGN		EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
14 RELOCATE SPEED LIMIT SIG		EA	3	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
15 RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RI		EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
16 REMOVE EXISTING MAILBO.		EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
	L BEAM GUARD RAIL (GF(31)-19)	LF	140	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$78.00	\$10,920.00
18 GUARDRAIL END TREATME		EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,855.00	\$7,855.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
19 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE N		LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
20 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CON	TROL	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00
21 8" HMAC (DENSE-GRADED 1		EA	3162	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88.05	\$278,414.10	\$99.80	\$315,567.60
22 PRIME COAT MC-30 OR EC-		EA	3162	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.85	\$5,849.70	\$2.10	\$6,640.20
23 8" FLEX BASE TYPE A GRAD		EA	3162	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,70	\$71,777.40	\$32,90	\$104,029.80
24 PLANING ASPHALT CONCRI		SY	598	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64.70	\$38,690.60	\$73.30	\$43,833.40
CONNECTIONS/TRANSITION	IS TO EXISTING ROADWAY								
ALTERNATE VI - PHASE 1 FM 718	TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:				\$0.00		\$775,093.75		\$870,502.00

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
JULY 24, 2024

				1)	1) GTI		2) GILCO CONTRACTING		TRUCTION TX
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY						•			
SUBTOTAL SECTION A -	PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$1,700,567.45		\$1,733,860.75		\$1,759,251.75
SUBTOTAL SECTION B -	PHASE 1 ARTERIAL (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$1,046,755.80		\$1,073,046.05		\$1,091,887.35
SUBTOTAL SECTION C-	PHASE 1 LIFT STATION DRIVEWAY (MI) IMPROVEMENTS:				\$34,634.55		\$26,301.45		\$39,302.60
SUBTOTAL SECTION D	BONDS FOR SECTIONS A AND B				\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$45,150.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION E	BONDS FOR SECTION C				\$1,500.00		\$700.00		\$1,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE	BID				\$2,813,457.80	( 7 ) '	\$2,863,908.25		\$2,936,791.70
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUE	TOTAL:								
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE	I - PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL ITEMS:				\$53,8 <b>35.00</b>		\$50,383.55		\$57,403.80
	II - PHASE 1 ARTERIAL (MI) ITEMS:				\$154,605.00		\$144,540.30		\$154,402.80
	III - FM 718 TXDOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				\$56,360.00		\$109,650.00		\$104,610.00
	IV - PHASE 1 LIFT STATION DRIVE (MI) ITEMS:				\$73,245.00		\$45,951.60		\$50,731.80
	V - PHASE 1 AMENITY CENTER ITEMS:				\$145,447.00	▼	\$98,604.20		\$108,770.60
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE	VI - PHASE 1 FM 718 TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$0.00		\$775,093.75		\$870,502.00

NT160-0083

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CIT JUL LJA S.B JUL

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH

JULY 24, 2024 NT160-0083

LOA JOB NO.			141	100-0000			
				4) PAVECON PU	BLIC WORKS	5) MARIO SINACOLA & S INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - PHASE 1 RE	SIDENTIAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:						
	NCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER	SY	28997	\$46.54	\$1,349,520.38	\$52.00	\$1,507,844.00
2 6" COMPACTED LIM ENGINEERING REPO	E STABILIZED SUBGRADE (PER GEOTECHNICAL	SY	27120	\$4.62	\$125,294.40	\$4.25	\$115,260.00
3 HYDRATED LIME (32		TON	434	\$325.16	\$141,119.44	\$340.00	\$147,560.00
REPORT)	ZED SUBGRADE (PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING	SY	3885	\$4.87	\$18,919.95	\$4.25	\$16,511.25
5 CEMENT (24#/SY)	ADE	TON	47 6	\$369.01 \$1,614.60	\$17,343.47 \$9,687.60	\$345.00 \$1,500.00	\$16,215.00 \$9,000.00
6 PAVEMENT BARRIC 7 PAVEMENT HEADER		EA LF	174	\$1,614.60 \$16.73	\$9,667.60 \$2,911.02	\$1,500.00	\$2,610,00
	MP (INTERSECTION) (R-1)	EA	33	\$2,711.42	\$89,476.86	\$3,200.00	\$105,600.00
9 5' WIDE CONCRETE	SIDEWALK	SF	3714	\$7.78	\$28,894.92	\$6,50	\$24,141.00
10 STOP BAR		EA	1	\$616.69	\$616.69	\$240.00	\$240.00
11 6" FLEX BASE - GAS	S PAD ACCESS ROADS	SY	1327	\$20.34	\$26,991.18	\$14.00	\$18,578.00
	SIDENTIAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,810,775,91		\$1,963,559.25
	TERIAL (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:						
1 9" REINFORCED CO	NCRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER	SY	11581	\$60.08	\$695,786.48	\$64.00	\$741,184.00
2 8" COMPACTED LIM ENGINEERING REP	E STABILIZED SUBGRADE (PER GEOTECHNICAL ORT)	SY	14445	\$4.87	\$70,347.15	\$4.50	\$65,002.50
3 HYDRATED LIME (42		TON	303	\$325.16	\$98,523.48	\$340.00	\$103,020.00
4 PAVEMENT BARRIC		EA	2	\$1,729.80	\$3,459.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
5 PAVEMENT HEADER	R OVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	LF LF	48 135	\$22,76 \$4.62	\$1,092.48 \$623.70	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$720.00
7 5' WIDE CONCRETE		SF	19104	\$7.68	\$146,718,72	\$10.00 \$6.50	\$1,350.00 \$124,176,00
	MP (INTERSECTION) (R-1)	EA	6	\$2,697.04	\$16,182.24	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
9 TRAFFIC SIGN (R2-1		EA	1 🐗	\$828.86	\$828.86	\$470.00	\$470.00
10 TRAFFIC SIGN (R3-7		EA	3	\$828.86	\$2,486.58	\$485.00	\$1,455.00
11 STOP BAR		EA	7	<b>\$660.</b> 68	\$660.68	\$240.00	\$240.00
	VEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	EA	2	\$318,33	\$636,66	\$165,00	\$330,00
	R LEFT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	EA	1	\$450.47	\$450.47	\$265.00	\$265.00
	NLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW)	EA		\$318.33	\$318.33	\$165,00	\$165.00
	R RIGHT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS)	EA EA	111	\$450.47 \$318.33	\$450.47 \$318.33	\$265.00 \$165.00	\$265.00 \$165.00
17 4" BROKEN WHITE S	ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW) STRIPING (PM(3)-20)	LF	2304	\$1.98	\$4,561.92	\$1.50	\$3,456.00
	ELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LE	822	\$6.91	\$5,680.02	\$3.70	\$3,041,40
19 8" WHITE CHEVRON		SF	3697	\$0.36	\$1,330.92	\$0.25	\$924.25
	IAL CROSSHATCH MARKINGS	SF	1112	\$1.14	\$1,267.68	\$0.95	\$1,056.40
21 GUARD FENCE (GF)	(31)-19)	LP	315	\$54,66	\$17,217.90	\$32.00	\$10,080,00
22 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS	1	\$10,570.98	\$10,570.98	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23 BARRIER FREE RAN		EA	2	\$2,861.71	\$5,723.42	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
24 BARRIER FREE RAN	TERIAL (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:	EA	ļ	\$3,038.39	\$3,038.39 <b>\$1,088,275.46</b>	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00 \$1,091,665.55
	T STATION DRIVEWAY (MI) IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ .,555, <u>2</u> . 5 <u>.</u> 46		<b>\$</b> .,55 .,555,55
1 6" FLEX BASE	\ V	SY	771	\$29.16	\$22,482,36	\$14.00	\$10,794,00
2 6" LIME STABILIZED	SUBGRADE	SY	878	\$21.07	\$18,499.46	\$4.25	\$3,731.50
3 HYDRATED LIME (32		TON	14	\$325.16	\$4,552.24	\$340.00	\$4,760.00
	NCRÉTE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB AND	SY	37	\$528.02	\$19,536.74	\$52.00	\$1,924.00
GUTTER 5 BARRIER FREE RAM	MP (P-1)	EA	2	\$2,861.71	\$5,723.42	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
SECTION C-PHASE 1 LIFT	STATION DRIVEWAY (MI) IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:				\$70,794.22		\$27,609 <u>.</u> 50
SECTION D - BONDS FOR	SECTIONS A AND B						
1 PERFORMANCE AN 2 MAINTENANCE BON		LS LS	1 1	\$13,454.97 \$17,313.24	\$13,454 <u>.</u> 97 \$17,313.24	\$28,670.00 \$500.00	\$28,670.00 \$500.00
	SECTIONS A AND B SUBTOTAL:		ı	\$17,010.24	\$30,768,21	Ψ500.00	\$29,170,00
					,		

 Page 6 of 9
 FRN F-1386

 LJA Engineering, Inc.
 1.0

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
JULY 24, 2024

NT160-0083

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

				4) PAVECON PUE	BLIC WORKS	5) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
SECTION E - BONDS FOR SE	ECTION C							
1 PERFORMANCE AND I 2 MAINTENANCE BOND		LS LS	1 1	\$1,411.65 \$1,620.93	\$1,411.65 \$1,620.93	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	
SECTION E - BONDS FOR SE	ECTION C SUBTOTAL:				\$3,032.58	`	\$1,000.00	
ALTERNATE I – PHASE 1 RE	SIDENTIAL ITEMS:							
2 STREET NAME BLADE	NAME BLADES INSTALLED ON A POLE IS INSTALLED ON A POLE MENTS (BOMATINE TRAVERTINE BEIGE BRICKFORM E)	EA EA SF	15 1 464	\$891.39 \$773.66 \$10.87	\$13,370.85 \$773.66 \$5,043.68	\$800.00 \$750.00 \$36.00	\$12,000.00 \$750.00 \$16,704.00	
4 6' WIDE CONCRETE S	IDEWALK (4" THICK)	SF	2691	\$7.49	\$20,155.59	\$6.50	\$17,491.50	
ALTERNATE I – PHASE 1 RE	SIDENTIAL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$39,343.78		\$46,945.50	
ALTERNATE II – PHASE 1 AI	RTERIAL (MI) ITEMS:							
2 5' WIDE CONCRETE S 3 10' WIDE CONCRETE	TRAIL (4" THICK) MENTS (BOMATINE TRAVERTINE BEIGE BRICKFORM	EA SF SF SF	1 4740 12266 464	\$891.39 \$7.66 \$6.91 \$42.64	\$891,39 \$36,308.40 \$84,758,06 \$19,784.96	\$800.00 \$6.50 \$6.50 \$42.00	\$800.00 \$30,810.00 \$79,729.00 \$19,488.00	
ALTERNATE II – PHASE 1 AR	RTERIAL (MI) ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$141,742.81		\$130,827.00	
ALTERNATE III – FM 718 TXL	DOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:							
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAV	IG - RIGHT & LEFT TURN LANES /ATION ND PLACE MATERIAL IN PHASE 1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC CY CY	1.4 700 500	\$26,541.15 \$113.33 \$43.15	\$37,157.61 \$79,331.00 \$21,575.00	\$15,000.00 \$50.00 \$20.00	\$21,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$10,000.00	
		EA LF LF LS SF	2 240 240 1 10	\$5 550.18 \$51.02 \$39.92 \$11,212.48 \$132.29	\$11,100.36 \$12,244.80 \$9,580.80 \$11,212.48 \$1,322.90	\$3,450.00 \$32.00 \$30.00 \$6,000.00 \$450.00	\$6,900.00 \$7,680.00 \$7,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,500.00	
ALTERNATE III – FM 718 TXD	OOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:		( ')	1	\$183,524.95		\$98,280,00	
ALTERNATE IV – PHASE 1 L	IFT STATION DRIVE (MI) ITEMS:							
	CRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), WITHOUT CURB AND	SY	771	\$120.20	\$92,674.20	\$52.00	\$40,092.00	
ALTERNATE IV – PHASE 1 LI	IFT STATION DRIVE (MI) ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:	, \			\$92,674.20		\$40,092.00	
ALTERNATE V – PHASE 1 AI	MENITY CENTER ITEMS:							
1 PAVEMENT ENHANCE STAMPED CONCRETE	MENTS (BOMATINE TRAVERTINE BEIGE BRICKFORM	SF	464	\$120.20	\$55,772.80	\$36.00	\$16,704.00	
	CRETE PAVEMENT (3,600 PSI), INCLUDING CURB & GUTTER	SY	1205	\$101.39	\$122,174.95	\$80.00	\$96,400.00	
3 6" LIME STABILIZED SI 4 HYDRATED LIME (32#/		SY TON	1268 20	\$19.77 \$325.16	\$25,068 <u>.</u> 36 \$6,503.20	\$4.25 \$340.00	\$5,389.00 \$6,800.00	
ALTERNATE V - PHASE 1 AM	MENITY CENTER ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:				\$209,519.31		\$125,293.00	

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024

NT160-0083

4) PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS 5)

5) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.

						INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTER	RNATE VI - PHASE 1 FM 718 TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:						
1	2" SURFACE HMAC (SUPERPAVE P TYPE C SAC A PG 70-28)	SY	3162	\$43.55	\$137,705.10	\$31.55	\$99,761.10
2	TACK COAT (CSS1-P OR TRACKLESS TACK)	SY	3162	\$1,27	\$4,015,74	\$1,10	\$3,478,20
3	6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	389	\$81.35	\$31,645.15	\$50.00	\$19,450.00
4	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2' WIDE ALONG RIGHT & LEFT TURN	LF	1942	\$4.71	\$9,146,82	\$6.00	\$11,652,00
	LANE						
5	2" SURFACE HMAC OVER EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4209	\$38.17	\$160,657.53	\$32.00	\$134,688.00
6	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	83	\$91,22	\$7,571,26	\$20,00	\$1,660,00
7	CONNECT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT HEADER	EA	1	\$1,499.86	\$1,499.86	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
8	4" SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW STRIPING WITH TYPE II-A-A MARKERS	LF	2787	\$6.95	\$19,369.65	\$3.70	\$10,311.90
9	4" SOLID WHITE SHOULDER STRIPE WITH PROFILE EDGELINE MARKINGS	LF	2802	\$8.63	\$24,181.26	\$1.50	\$4,203.00
10	8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT STRIPE WITH TYPE I-C RAISED PAVEMENT	LF	480	\$8.19	\$3,931.20	\$3.35	\$1,608.00
	MARKERS						
11	LEFT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW & WORD)	EA	2	\$874.58	\$1,749.16	\$340.00	\$680.00
12	RIGHT TURN ONLY PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROW & WORD)	EA	2	\$874.57	\$1,749.14	\$340.00	\$680.00
13	KEEP RIGHT SIGN	EA	1	\$1,547.32	\$1,547.32	\$470.00	\$470.00
14	RELOCATE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	3	\$1,782.79	\$5,348.37	\$415.00	\$1,245,00
15	RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT SIGN	EA	1	\$1,547.32	\$1,547.32	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	1	\$3,820.70	\$3,820.70	\$850.00	\$850.00
17	REMOVE & REPLACE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (GF(31)-19)	LF	140	\$145.76	\$20,406.40	\$37.00	\$5,180.00
18	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT	EA	1	\$11,100.35	\$11,100.35	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
19	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE MARKINGS	LS	1	\$7,848.74	\$7,848.74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,803.11	\$2,803.11	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
21	8" HMAC (DENSE-GRADED TYPE B PG 64-22)	EA	3162	\$103,02	\$325,749.24	\$83,65	\$264,501,30
22	PRIME COAT MC-30 OR EC-30	EA	3162	\$38,89	\$122,970.18	\$1.75	\$5,533.50
23	8" FLEX BASE TYPE A GRADE 1-2	EA	3162	\$38.89	\$122,970.18	\$20.00	\$63,240.00
24	PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0"-2") AT	SY	598	\$60.55	\$36,208.90	\$61.45	\$36,747.10
	CONNECTIONS/TRANSITIONS TO EXISTING ROADWAY				•		
ALTER	RNATE VI - PHASE 1 FM 718 TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:				\$1,065,542.68		\$714,989.10

BID TABULATION FOR:		

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE HILLS AT REUNION, PHASE 1

ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 OF WISE COUNTY CITY OF NEWARK E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 24, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH JULY 24, 2024

LJA JOB NO.				NT160 <b>-</b> 0083			
				4) PAVECON F	PUBLIC WORKS	5) MARIO SINACOLA & S INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UN <b>I</b> T	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL SECTION A -	- PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$1,810,775.91		\$1,963,559.25
SUBTOTAL SECTION B -	- PHASE 1 ARTERIAL (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$1,088,275.46		\$1,091,665.55
SUBTOTAL SECTION C-	PHASE 1 LIFT STATION DRIVEWAY (MI) IMPROVEMENTS:				\$70,794.22		\$27,609.50
SUBTOTAL SECTION D -	- BONDS FOR SECTIONS A AND B				\$30,768.21		\$29,170.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION E -	- BONDS FOR SECTION C				\$3,032.58	( A +	\$1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE E	BID				\$3,003,646.38	. ( ')	\$3,113,004.30
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUB							
	I – PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL ITEMS:				\$39,343.78		\$46,945.50
	EII – PHASE 1 ARTERIAL (MI) ITEMS:				\$141,7 <b>42.81</b>		\$130,827.00
	III - FM 718 TXDOT (MI) MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:				\$183,524.95		\$98,280.00
	IV – PHASE 1 LIFT STATION DRIVE (MI) ITEMS:				\$92,674.20		\$40,092.00
	EV - PHASE 1 AMENITY CENTER ITEMS:				\$209,519.31	Ť	\$125,293.00
SUBTUTAL ALTERNATE	EVI - PHASE 1 FM 718 TXDOT (MI) - PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:				\$1,065,542.68	▼	\$714,989.10